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THE INCORPORATED TRUSTEES OF THE ISLAMIC
COMMUNITY FUND OF HONG KONG

Email : trustees@netvigator.com —

REGISTERED OFFICE, 40 Ol KWAN ROAD
WANCHAI, HONG KONG
TEL: (+852) 2838 9417 FAX: (+852) 2891 9559

21 Ramadan, 1438 A.H.
16 June, 2017 C.E.

EID-UL-FITR (HIJRI 1438)

Members of the Muslim Community in Hong Kong are hereby informed that, the moon
sighting committee organized by BOT will meet on Saturday, 24 June, 2017. If the
Moon of Shawwal is sighted on Saturday, 24 June, 2017, then EID-UL-FITR will be
performed on Sunday, 25 June, 2017 otherwise on Monday, 26 June, 2017.

Prayer timings and the venues for Eid-ul-Fitr are as follows;
The duration of each Jamaat shall be about 30 minutes;

VENUE COMMENCING TIME CONDUCTED BY
S FHAGHRE] FBRAL

KOWLOON 715
KOWLOON MASJID JI B E=F 7:30a.m. 4 Imam M.A.K Suaibu Noohu Aalim

105 Nathan Road, Tsim Sha Tsui 9:00a.m. k4  MuftiMuhammad Arshad
Tel: 2724-0095 10:15a.m. 4 MuftiMuhammad Shoaib

HONG KONG ISLAND £

MASJID AMMAR B{FEitaEEE: 7:30a.m. B4 Hafiz Atiqur Rehman
40 Oi Kwan Road, Wan Chai 9:00 am. 4  Imam Uthman Yang Xing Ben
Tel: 2575-2218

JAMIA MASJID &FIEREESF 9:00 am. £+  MuftiAbdul Zaman

30 Shelley Street, Mid-Levels
Tel: 2523-7743

CHAIWAN MASJID &e85 55 8:00 a.m. 4 Imam Mohammad Tufail

Cape Collinson, Chaiwan
Tel: 2556-5507

STANLEY MASJID R/ EESF 9:00 a.m. 4 Imam Afzal Khan

53 Tungtau Wan Road, Stanley
Tel: 2813-7377

Aberdeen Islamic Educational 8:00 a.m. R4 Hafiz Ajaz Khan

Centre F&{FREERE SO
Basketball Court, Praya Road,
Aberdeen Promenade, Tel: 28389417

Lo

All correspondence to be addressed to P. O. Box 20143 Johnston Road Post Office Hong Kong



EID-UL-FITR (HIJRI 1438)
The Board of Trustees has been informed that EID-UL-FITR prayers are also being held at the
following places. The information has been provided by the organizations concerned.

VENUE COMMENCING TIME CONDUCTED BY

Khatme-Nubuwwat Islamic Council Ltd.
Sham Shui Po Madrassa 7:30 a.m. Qari Muhammad Bilal
8:30 a.m. Qari Muhammad Tayaib Qasmi
Kwai Chung Madrassa. 7:00 a.m. Molana Manzoor Ahmad
8:00 a.m. Molana Ali Tayaib
8:30 a.m. Hafiz Magsood Ahmed
Kwun Tong Madrassa (At Delia School) 8:00 a.m. Qari Muhammad Awais

Tuen Mun Madrassa. 8:30 a.m. Hafiz Muhammad Sajid
Kam Tin Madrassa. 8:30 am. Hafiz Muhammad Ali
Tai Wai Madrassa. 8:30 a.m. Hafiz |zhar-Ul-Haq
Tseung Kwan O 8:15a.m. Haiji Bashir Hussain

Idara Minhaj-Ul-Quran, H.K.

Kwai Chung 7:30 a.m. Hafiz Muhammad Tayyab Shamim
8:30 a.m. Hafiz Muhammad Imran

San Po Kong 7:30 a.m. Hafiz Muhammad Zulfiqar
8:30 a.m. Hafiz Atif Khan

Tai Wai 8:30 a.m. Hafiz Muhammad Zaheer Nagshbandi

Tsing Yi 7:30 a.m. Hafiz Tanveer Hussain Shah

Fan Garden

Fanling Police Married Quarters 9:.00 a.m. Hafiz Anwar Khan

United Welfare Union HK Ltd.

Masjid Ibrahim (Yau Ma Tei) 7:30 a.m. Imam Muhammad Zubair
8:30 a.m. Moulana Shaukat Zaman
9:30 a.m. Mufti Iftekhar Hossain

To Kwa Wan Madrasa 7:30 am. Imam Muhammad Mubarak

Tung Chung Madrasa 8:00 a.m. Moulana Bilal Ahmed

9:00 a.m. Moulana Harris Yaqoob
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United Muslim Association of HK (UMAH)
Yau Oi Estate, Tuen Mun

Dawat-E-Islami, Hong Kong
Madrasah Faizan-e-Madinah (Tsuen Wan)

Madrasah-Tul-Madinah (To Kwa Wan)

Madrasah Kanzul-Emaan (Tuen Mun)

Madrasah Faizan-e-Sahaba (Tin Shui Wai)

Madrasah Faizan-e-Ahlesunnat (TST)

Madrasah Faizan-e-Attar (Aberdeen)
Madrasah Faizan-e-Aulia Allah (Ping Shan)

Madrasah Faizan-e-Ahlebait (Tung Chung)

Madrasah Ghous-e-Azam (Kwai Fong)

Madrasah Khari Shareef (Ngau Tau Kok)

Pakistan Islamic Weifare Union HK

Islamic Community Centre, Tin Shui Wai

Amsua Educational Foundation Ltd
DD1086, Lot 1542RP, Pat Heung, Kam Tin

Igraa Foundation H.K.
Tsuen Wan Madrassa

Tung Chung Madrassa

7:30 a.m.

7:30 a.m.
8:30 a.m.
7:30 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
7:30 a.m.
8:30 a.m.
7:30 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
7:30 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
8:30 a.m.
7:30 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
7:30 a.m.
8:30 a.m.
7:30 a.m.
8:30 a.m.
7:30 a.m.
8:30 a.m.

7:30 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

7:30 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
7:30 a.m.

Hafiz Muhammad Zahid

Hafiz Ahsan Attari

Mufti Ageel Jami

Hafiz Anjum Qadri

Imam Anis Attari

Imam Muhammad Tayyab
Hafiz Shahrukh Madani
Imam Syed Junaid Shah
Hafiz Muhammad Nadeem
Imam Qari Mudassir

Hafiz Abdul Rasool Attari
Br. Javed Mohsin Madani
Hafiz Sufian Mehmood
Hafiz Shakeel Ahmed
Hafiz Abdul Rehman

Hafiz Abdul Jabbar Madani
Hafiz Zeeshan Attari

Hafiz Zulifigar Madani
Hafiz Zulifiqar Qadri

Hafiz Ramzan Madani

Qari Muhammad Ramzan Seialvi

Dr. Ahmed Jmal Nasir

Molana Amjad Hussain

Imam Hafiz Muhammad Islam
Imam Muhammad llyas
Molana Muhammad Abid
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Muhammadia Ghosia Islamic
Association Ltd. Yuen Long

Idara Noor-ul-islam
Sham Shui Po

Madrassa Noor Ul Quran
Pat Heung, Kam Tin

Al-Suffah Madrasa (H.K.)
Fung Shue Wo Village, Tsing Yi

Hazrat Sultan Bahu Society
Sham Shui Po

Markaz at Tawheed was Sunnah
Hing Fong Road Playground, Kwai Hing

Madrassa Taleem ul Furgan
1026 King’'s Road, Quarry Bay, HK

(Saeed Uddin) < =
Hon. Secretary

7:30 a.m.
9:00 a.m.

7:30 a.m.
9:00 a.m.

8:45 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

7:30 a.m.
9:00 a.m.

8:00 a.m.

8:00 a.m.

Hafiz Dilshad Ahmed
Qari Sabir Hussain Sabri

Hafiz Asim Ali
Qari Qudrat Ullah Sultani

Mufti Sahibzada Asad Sadiq Nagshbandi

Hafiz Muhammad Sakhawat

Hafiz Aqib Sajjad
Mufti Muhammad Tayyab Moavia

Imam Hafiz Abdus Salam

Hafiz Sher Zaman




