

(مجلس أمنا موارد جالية هونع كونع الاسلامية) 香港回教信託基金總會

THE INCORPORATED TRUSTEES OF THE ISLAMIC COMMUNITY FUND OF HONG KONG



REGISTERED OFFICE, 40 OI KWAN ROAD WANCHAI, HONG KONG TEL: (+852) 2838 9417 FAX: (+852) 2891 9559

> 21 Ramadan, 1438 A.H. 16 June, 2017 C.E.

EID-UL-FITR (HIJRI 1438)

Members of the Muslim Community in Hong Kong are hereby informed that, the moon sighting committee organized by BOT will meet on Saturday, 24 June, 2017. If the Moon of Shawwal is sighted on Saturday, 24 June, 2017, then EID-UL-FITR will be performed on Sunday, 25 June, 2017 otherwise on Monday, 26 June, 2017.

Prayer timings and the venues for Eid-ul-Fitr are as follows;

The duration of each Jamaat shall be about 30 minutes;

VENUE 場地	COMMENCING TIME 開始時間	CONDUCTED BY 領拜人士
KOWLOON 九龍 KOWLOON MASJID 九龍清真寺 105 Nathan Road, Tsim Sha Tsui Tel: 2724-0095	7:30 a.m. 上午 9:00 a.m. 上午 10:15 a.m. 上午	Imam M.A.K Suaibu Noohu Aalim Mufti Muhammad Arshad Mufti Muhammad Shoaib
HONG KONG ISLAND 港島 MASJID AMMAR 灣仔愛群道清真 40 Oi Kwan Road, Wan Chai Tel: 2575-2218	7:30 a.m. 上午 9:00 a.m. 上午	Hafiz Atiqur Rehman Imam Uthman Yang Xing Ben
JAMIA MASJID 些利街清真寺 30 Shelley Street, Mid-Levels Tel: 2523-7743	9:00 a.m. 上午	Mufti Abdul Zaman
CHAIWAN MASJID 柴灣清真寺 Cape Collinson, Chaiwan Tel: 2556-5507	8:00 a.m. 上午	Imam Mohammad Tufail
STANLEY MASJID 赤柱清真寺 53 Tungtau Wan Road, Stanley Tel: 2813-7377	9:00 a.m. 上午	Imam Afzal Khan
Aberdeen Islamic Educational Centre 香港仔伊斯蘭教育中心 Basketball Court, Praya Road, Aberdeen Promenade, Tel: 28389417	8:00 a.m. 上午	Hafiz Ajaz Khan



EID-UL-FITR (HIJRI 1438)

The Board of Trustees has been informed that EID-UL-FITR prayers are also being held at the following places. The information has been provided by the organizations concerned.

VENUE COMM	ENCING TIME	CONDUCTED BY
Khatme-Nubuwwat Islamic Co	ouncil Ltd.	
Sham Shui Po Madrassa	7:30 a.m.	Qari Muhammad Bilal
	8:30 a.m.	Qari Muhammad Tayaib Qasmi
Kwai Chung Madrassa.	7:00 a.m.	Molana Manzoor Ahmad
	8:00 a.m.	Molana Ali Tayaib
	8:30 a.m.	Hafiz Maqsood Ahmed
Kwun Tong Madrassa (At Delia	School) 8:00 a.m.	Qari Muhammad Awais
Tuen Mun Madrassa.	8:30 a.m.	Hafiz Muhammad Sajid
Kam Tin Madrassa.	8:30 am.	Hafiz Muhammad Ali
Tai Wai Madrassa.	8:30 a.m.	Hafiz Izhar-Ul-Haq
Tseung Kwan O	8:15 a.m.	Haji Bashir Hussain
Idara Minhaj-UI-Quran, H.K.		
Kwai Chung	7:30 a.m.	Hafiz Muhammad Tayyab Shamin
	8:30 a.m.	Hafiz Muhammad Imran
San Po Kong	7:30 a.m.	Hafiz Muhammad Zulfiqar
	8:30 a.m.	Hafiz Atif Khan
Tai Wai	8:30 a.m.	Hafiz Muhammad Zaheer Naqshb
Tsing Yi	7:30 a.m.	Hafiz Tanveer Hussain Shah
Fan Garden		
Fanling Police Married Quarters	9:00 a.m.	Hafiz Anwar Khan
United Welfare Union HK Ltd.		
Masjid Ibrahim (Yau Ma Tei)	7:30 a.m.	Imam Muhammad Zubair
	8:30 a.m.	Moulana Shaukat Zaman
	9:30 a.m.	Mufti Iftekhar Hossain
To Kwa Wan Madrasa	7:30 a.m.	Imam Muhammad Mubarak
Tung Chung Madrasa	8:00 a.m.	Moulana Bilal Ahmed
	9:00 a.m.	Moulana Harris Yaqoob

VENUE COMMENCING TO	ME	CONDUCTED BY				
United Muslim Association of HK (UMAH)						
Yau Oi Estate, Tuen Mun	7:30 a.m.	Hafiz Muhammad Zahid				
Dawat-E-Islami, Hong Kong						
Madrasah Faizan-e-Madinah (Tsuen Wan)	7:30 a.m.	Hafiz Ahsan Attari				
	8:30 a.m.	Mufti Aqeel Jami				
Madrasah-Tul-Madinah (To Kwa Wan)	7:30 a.m.	Hafiz Anjum Qadri				
	9:00 a.m.	Imam Anis Attari				
Madrasah Kanzul-Emaan (Tuen Mun)	7:30 a.m.	lmam Muhammad Tayyab				
	8:30 a.m.	Hafiz Shahrukh Madani				
Madrasah Faizan-e-Sahaba (Tin Shui Wai)	7:30 a.m.	Imam Syed Junaid Shah				
	9:00 a.m.	Hafiz Muhammad Nadeem				
Madrasah Faizan-e-Ahlesunnat (TST)	7:30 a.m.	Imam Qari Mudassir				
	9:00 a.m.	Hafiz Abdul Rasool Attari				
Madrasah Faizan-e-Attar (Aberdeen)	8:30 a.m.	Br. Javed Mohsin Madani				
Madrasah Faizan-e-Aulia Allah (Ping Shan)	7:30 a.m.	Hafiz Sufian Mehmood				
	9:00 a.m.	Hafiz Shakeel Ahmed				
Madrasah Faizan-e-Ahlebait (Tung Chung)	7:30 a.m.	Hafiz Abdul Rehman				
	8:30 a.m.	Hafiz Abdul Jabbar Madani				
Madrasah Ghous-e-Azam (Kwai Fong)	7:30 a.m.	Hafiz Zeeshan Attari				
	8:30 a.m.	Hafiz Zulifiqar Madani				
Madrasah Khari Shareef (Ngau Tau Kok)	7:30 a.m.	Hafiz Zulifiqar Qadri				
	8:30 a.m.	Hafiz Ramzan Madani				
Pakistan Islamic Welfare Union HK	7:30 a.m.	Qari Muhammad Ramzan Seialv				
Islamic Community Centre, Tin Shui Wai	9:00 a.m.	Dr. Ahmed Jmal Nasir				
Amsua Educational Foundation Ltd						
DD106, Lot 1542RP, Pat Heung, Kam Tin	9:00 a.m.	Molana Amjad Hussain				
Igraa Foundation H.K.						
Tsuen Wan Madrassa	7:30 a.m.	Imam Hafiz Muhammad Islam				
	9:00 a.m.	Imam Muhammad Ilyas				
Tung Chung Madrassa	7:30 a.m.	Molana Muhammad Abid				

VENUE	COMMENCING TIME		CONDUCTED BY	
		M W 66 CH EE CH 100 M W M TO 100 M W TO 100 W M TO 100 M		
Muhammadia Ghosia	Islamic	7:30 a.m.	Hafiz Dilshad Ahmed	
Association Ltd. Yuer	n Long	9:00 a.m.	Qari Sabir Hussain Sabri	
ldara Noor-ul-Islam		7:30 a.m.	Hafiz Asim Ali	
Sham Shui Po		9:00 a.m.	Qari Qudrat Ullah Sultani	
Madrassa Noor UI Qu	ıran			
Pat Heung, Kam Tin		8:45 a.m.	Mufti Sahibzada Asad Sadiq Naqshbandi	
Al-Suffah Madrasa (H	I.K.)			
Fung Shue Wo Village	, Tsing Yi	8:30 a.m.	Hafiz Muhammad Sakhawat	
Hazrat Sultan Bahu S	Society	7:30 a.m.	Hafiz Aqib Sajjad	
Sham Shui Po		9:00 a.m.	Mufti Muhammad Tayyab Moavia	
Markaz at Tawheed v	vas Sunnah			
Hing Fong Road Plays	ground, Kwai Hing	8:00 a.m.	Imam Hafiz Abdus Salam	
Madrassa Taleem ul	Furqan			
1026 King's Road, Qu	arry Bay, HK	8:00 a.m.	Hafiz Sher Zaman	

(Saeed Uddin)

Hon. Secretary